Hydraulic Stress Transducers Chapter: 3.4
System Glötzl Page No.: 1
  Number of Pages: 7
 Date: 2004-05-19 Geotechnisches Ingenieurbüro
Among the hydraulic pressure cells available for measuring stress in components,
stress transducers System Glötzl have proven their worth on numerous occasions. They
have been installed in many tunnel excavations to measure radial and tangential
stresses, but they also find application in fills and dams as earth pressure transducers.

  Number of Pages: 7
 Date: 2004-05-19 Geotechnisches Ingenieurbüro
Type code for valve transducers e. g.
B 10/20 Q M200 A (N10) (VA)
Special design made of rust-proof and
acid-resistant steel, item 5
Supplementary designation for re-tensioning tube
10 = 10 cm, specification for distance between the
transducer axis and the outer edge of the concrete
Features according to item 4, e.g. Z4 = four eyelets
A = basic type
Load capacity according to item 3
Design according to item  2, Q or K
Pressure pad size according to item 1
B = designation for concrete stress
F = designation for joint pressure
(Z)
6. Accessories: - Connection boxes, connection and distribution boxes,
distribution groups
 - Hand measuring pumps and electric motor pumps for
oil operation; air volume controllers for air operation
- Pressure lines and couplings
Connection and distribution boxes are available with 2 to 12 pressure lines and 2 to
12 return lines for oil or air operation, e. g.
R5 B300 B20
Air operation for loads up to 20 bar
AUK 5 SK
Quick-acting coupling
Oil operation for loads up to 300 bar
5 return lines
5 pressure lines
Dimensions:  200 mm high, 80 mm deep, 240 mm long for two measuring points,
plus 80 mm for each additional point
  Prof. Fecker & Partner GmbH
  Am Reutgraben 9 Fon: ++7243/5983-7
  D-76275 Ettlingen Fax: ++7243/5983-97
Hydraulic Stress Transducers Chapter: 3.4
System Glötzl Page No.: 5
  Number of Pages: 7
 Date: 2004-05-19 Geotechnisches Ingenieurbüro
Fig. 4 Connection and distribution box Type AUK 5 R5 B 300 SK for taking five
pressure lines and five return lines from one concrete component, with
changeover cocks for direct connection of a hand pump or motor pump
A hand measuring pump is required to measure pressures in the stress transducers.
One valve transducer can be connected directly to the hand pump. Any number of valve
transducers can be connected and read in series by means of a distribution group,
which can act as the hand pump chassis, or by means of a distribution box like the one
described above. The hand pump is designed for pressures from 0 - 300 bar, depending
on the manometer measuring range.
Hand measuring pumps with one (M1) or two (M2) measuring ranges are available.
  Prof. Fecker & Partner GmbH
  Am Reutgraben 9 Fon: ++7243/5983-7
  D-76275 Ettlingen Fax: ++7243/5983-97
Hydraulic Stress Transducers Chapter: 3.4
System Glötzl Page No.: 6
  Number of Pages: 7
 Date: 2004-05-19 Geotechnisches Ingenieurbüro
Fig. 5 Hand measuring pump, Type M 2 H 16, for filling the measuring lines and for
taking manual readings of valve transducers
Components of the hand measuring pump:
1   Frame with manometer support   9   Choke with valve
2   Sleeve coupling, R 1/2" / M 20 x 1.5 L 10   Choke cock "blue
3   Precision manometer dia. 160 mm 11   Pressure-relief cock "red"
     Connection R 1/2" below (small measuring range) 12   Shut-off cock "yellow" for the
4   Precision manometer dia. 160 mm        pressure line
     Connection R 1/2" below (large measuring range) 13   Shut-off cock "green" for manometer